unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information does not purport to represent what our results of operations would have been
had the Transactions actually occurred on the date indicated, and they do not purport to project our results of operations or financial condition
for any future period. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations should be read in conjunction with the
information contained in "The Transactions," in the sections of our fiscal 2007 Form 10-K captioned "Selected Financial Data," "Management's
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and in our consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto
appearing elsewhere in our fiscal 2007 Form 10-K, all of which are incorporated herein by reference. All pro forma adjustments and their
underlying assumptions are described more fully in the notes to our unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations.

24

Edgar Filing: DOLLAR GENERAL CORP - Form S-1/A

33

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(Dollars in Thousands)

Fiscal Year Ended
February 1, 2008

Successor Predecessor Adjustments Pro Forma

Net sales $ 5,571,493 $ 3,923,753 $ � $ 9,495,246
Cost of goods sold 3,999,599 2,852,178 695  (a) 6,852,472

Gross profit 1,571,894 1,071,575 (695) 2,642,774
Selling, general and administrative 1,324,508 960,930 25,461  (b) 2,310,899
Transaction and related costs 1,242 101,397 (101,397)(c) 1,242

Operating profit 246,144 9,248 75,241 330,633
Interest income (3,799) (5,046) � (8,845)
Interest expense 252,897 10,299 173,502  (d) 436,698
Loss on interest rate swaps 2,390 � � 2,390
Loss on debt retirements, net 1,249 � � 1,249

Income (loss) before income taxes (6,593) 3,995 (98,261) (100,859)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes (1,775) 11,993 (53,138)(e) (42,920)

Pro forma loss before non-recurring charges(c) $ (4,818) $ (7,998) $ (45,123) $ (57,939)

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations.

25

Edgar Filing: DOLLAR GENERAL CORP - Form S-1/A

34

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(a) Represents the estimated impact on cost of goods sold of the adjustment to fair value of the property and equipment at our distribution
centers.

(b) Primarily represents depreciation and amortization of the fair value adjustments related to tangible and intangible long-lived assets.
Identifiable intangible assets with a determinable life have been amortized on a straight-line basis in the unaudited pro forma consolidated